Submission of Admission Criteria, Seats availability, and Fee structure of Pre-school for the Academic Year 2024-2025.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Ryan Vasant Kunj!

This is with reference to the above cited subject we wish to submit that Ryan International School, Vasant Kunj is established and administered by the members of the Christian Community, as per Article 30 of the Constitution of India.

Please note that our school is a Private Unaided Minority School. We would like to submit the admission criteria for Pre – School for the academic year 2024-2025 adopted by the school.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Ryan International School

Principal

Ryan International School, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 OF PRE-SCHOOL

S. NO.	FEE HEAD	AMOUNT
1	Admission fee (One time)	200
2	Caution Money (One time-refundable)	500
3	Annual Fee (Annually)	22000
4	Activity Fee (Annually)	5000
5	Development Fee (Quarterly)	2500
6	Tuition Fee (Quarterly)	19800
7	Misc. & other fee	450

• Fee Structure for the session 2024-2025 is subject to change.

Ryan International School

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi

(Recognized Christian Minority Institution)

Admission Criteria of Pre School(Entry Level) for the Academic Year 2024-2025

Total Number of Seats- 200

• Eligibility

Minimum age 3 years as on 31st March 2024 (less than 4 years)

Numbers of Seats- 200

Category		Number of Seats
Christian Minority		150
And General Category		
Management Quota		40
Girl Child	5%	10
	100%	200

- Preference in admissions will be given to Candidates belonging to Recognized Christian Minority.
- Since the School is an Unaided Minority Institution, Reservation under EWS category will not be applicable.
- Short listed Candidates will be called for verification of Original Documents.
- In case of submission of false statement/information by the parents of selected Candidates the admission shall be automatically cancelled without any intimation.

Admission Criteria-

S. No	Criteria	Weightage	Specifications
01	Religious Minority	50	Baptism Certificate
	(Recognized Christians)		Parish Priest/Pastor Letter
02	Neighbourhood	40	0-10 kms- 40
			10-15 kms- 30
			15 – 20 kms - 20
03	Sibling	05	Attach latest fee Receipt
04	Alumni	05	Attach a photocopy of Class XII
			School Leaving Certificate
		100	

Principal

• Admission Schedule-

S.No	Particulars	Time Schedule
1	Uploading of the Criteria and their points in the module of the Department at the link mentioned at Para No.7	20.11.2023 (Monday)
2	Commencement of availability of application forms (online/offline) for admission. Offline Timings (9.00 am – 1.00 pm) (On all Working Days)	23.11.2023 (Thursday)
3	Last Date of Issue/Submission of Forms	15.12.2023 (Friday)
4	Uploading the details of children who applied to the school for admission under open seats	29.12.2023 (Friday)
5	Uploading marks (As per point system) given to each of the children who applied for admission under open seats	5.1.2024 (Friday)
6	Draw of Lots for the Girl Child and qualified Tied points	06.01.2024 (Saturday) 9:30 a.m
7	The date of Displaying the 1st List of selected candidates (including Waiting list) (along with the allotted marks under point system)	12.01.2024 (Friday)
8	Resolution of queries of parents if any (by written email, verbal interaction regarding allotment of points to their wards in the FIRST LIST	13.01.2024 to 15.01.2024
9	Verification of Documents and Completion of admission Formalities (on all working Days)	13.01.2024 to 22.01.2024
10	Display of 2 nd List and Wait List (if any) (including Waiting List) (along with the allotted marks under point	29.01.2024 (Monday)
11	Resolution of queries of parents if any (by written email, verbal interaction regarding allotment of points to their wards in the 2 nd list.	31.01.2024 to 06.02.2024
12	Verification of documents & completion of admission formalities (as all working days)	31.01.2024 to 06.02.2024
13	Subsequent List of admission if any	21.02.2024 (Wednesday)
14	Closure of Admissions	08.03.2024 (Friday)